## 504187780 01/20/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4234455

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
H&H TRAILERS, LLC				01/03/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	NOVA	NOVAE CORP.			
Street Address:		ONE NOVAE PKWY			
City:	MARK	MARKLE			
State/Country:	INDIAN	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46770	46770			
	PS Totali 1	1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		D515			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		(260)	)426-2223		
			e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
<b>Phone:</b> 2604			262340		
		appaspto.com			
•			RGE PAPPAS		
		919 5	S HARRISON STREET		
			TE 300		
Address Line 4:		FOR	T WAYNE, INDIANA 46802		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CO-2565			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GEORGE PAPPAS			
BIGNATURE:		/George Pappas/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/20/2017			
Total Attachments: 3					
source=H&H Trailers-A	-	• •			
	-	• •			

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, H&H Trailers, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company ("Assignor") is the owner of the following patent:

U.S. Design Patent No. D515,463 TRAILER FOR CARRYING A MOTORCYCLE Issued: February 21, 2006

Whereas, Novae Corp., an Indiana corporation ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in said patent.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of Assignor's interest in said patent, and in and to any reissues thereof.

This Assignment is made without any warranty, express or implied. Assignor shall not retain license or right to use said patent.

This Assignment may be executed in the original, by facsimile, by PDF or by any other generally accepted electronic means in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signatures appear on following page; Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 041022 FRAME: 0901 [Signature Page to Assignment of Patent Rights]

Dated: January 3, 2017

ASSIGNOR:

H&H TRAILERS, LLC

L By

James Bergan, Sr., President

Acknowledged and accepted:

ASSIGNEE:

NOVAE CORP.

By:

Steven P. Bermes, President & CEO

US.109563438.01

PATENT REEL: 041022 FRAME: 0902 [Signature Page to Assignment of Patent Rights]

Dated: January 3, 2017

ASSIGNOR:

H&H TRAILERS, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ James Bergan, Sr., President

Acknowledged and accepted:

**ASSIGNEE:** 

NOVAE CORP.

By:

Steven P. Bermes, President & CEO

PATENT REEL: 041022 FRAME: 0903

**RECORDED: 01/20/2017**